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Overall Statistics (as of Oct 28, 2024)

 
 
Team Statistics SFA OPP
SCORING 377 340
    Points Per Game 34.27 30.91
FIRST DOWNS 226 231
    Rushing 99 101
    Passing 110 104
    Penalty 17 26
RUSHING YARDAGE 1741 1994
    Yards gained 2048 2299
    Yards lost 307 305
    Attempts 415 396
    Avg Per Attempt 4.2 5.0
    Avg Per Game 158.3 181.3
    TDs Rushing 16 17
PASSING YARDAGE 2910 2554
    Att-Comp-Int 361-217-5 338-186-11
    Avg Per Attempt 8.06 7.56
    Avg Per Catch 13.41 13.73
    Avg Per Game 264.55 232.18
    TDs Passing 25 24
TOTAL OFFENSE 4651 4548
    Total Plays 776 734
    Avg Per Play 6.0 6.2
    Avg Per Game 422.8 413.5
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 28-364 36-652
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 17-513 10-120
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 11-128 5-34
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 13.00 18.11
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 30.18 12.00
INT RETURN AVERAGE 11.64 6.80
FUMBLES-LOST 17-11 19-8
PENALTIES-YARDS 72-709 46-490
    Avg Per Game 64.45 44.55
PUNTS-YARDS 45-1804 52-1931
    Avg Per Punt 40.09 37.13
    Net Punt Avg 36.53 26.12
KICKOFFS-YARDS 74-4217 63-3478
    Avg Per Kick 56.99 55.21
    Net Kick Avg 41.96 41.49
TIME OF POSSESSION 05:35:37 05:06:13
    Per Game 30:31 27:50
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 66-162 51-140
    3rd-Down Pct 40.74% 36.43%
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 12-24 7-14
    4th-Down Pct 50.00% 50.00%
SACKS BY-YARDS 23-177 22-103
MISC YARDS 51 -2
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 46 44
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 18-24 12-21
ON-SIDE KICKS 1-1 0-1
RED-ZONE SCORES 40-51 33-38
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 27-51 24-38
PAT-ATTEMPTS 43-44 40-42
ATTENDANCE 46,696 60,568
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-7,783 5-12,114
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-5,235

Conf Date Opponent WL Score Record Time Attend
08/27/2022 vs Jacksonville St. L 17-42 0-1 , 0-0 04:45 5,235
9/3/2022 at Alcorn State W 31-27 1-1 2:54 6,872
09/10/2022 at Louisiana Tech L 17-52 1-2 , 0-0 03:42 16,094
9/24/2022 WARNER W 98-0 2-2 3:23 12,590

* 10/1/2022 at Sam Houston L 16-17 2-3 , 0-1 2:25 26,826
10/8/2022 ACU W 41-38 3-3 3:39 7,224

* 10/15/2022 TARLETON W 41-24 4-3 , 1-0 3:22 7,035
* 10/22/2022 at Southern Utah W 41-38 5-3 , 2-0 03:41 3,268
* 10/29/2022 UTAH TECH L 44-47 5-4 , 2-1 3:43 7,156

11/12/2022 CENTRAL ARKANSAS L 7-34 5-5 3:18 7,456
* 11/19/2022 at Abilene Christian W 24-21 6-5 , 3-1 3:44 7,508

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Stephen F. Austin 93 106 61 117 377
Opponents 75 118 103 44 340
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
7 Reed, Miles 11 163 752 77 675 4.1 2 48 61.36
25 Wimbley, Jerrell 10 106 646 42 604 5.7 5 57 60.40
1 Self, Trae 11 79 273 108 165 2.1 6 29 15.00
24 Turner, Jaquarion 5 18 103 8 95 5.3 0 16 19.00
2 Gipson, Xavier 11 9 71 0 71 7.9 0 26 6.45
10 Maurer, Brian 7 13 58 10 48 3.7 0 12 6.86
97 Thomas, Ky 10 1 40 0 40 40.0 0 40 4.00
37 Quick, Max 10 2 23 0 23 11.5 0 23 2.30
19 McElyea, Dalton 1 1 18 0 18 18.0 1 18 18.00
34 Young, Ja'Bray 10 2 17 0 17 8.5 0 10 1.70
15 Rikel, Lawton 9 3 16 0 16 5.3 1 9 1.78
43 McGrue, Robert 1 1 15 0 15 15.0 1 15 15.00
66 Holm, Keegan 11 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.00
18 Weeks, Preston 4 7 16 24 -8 -1.1 0 13 -2.00

Team 9 10 0 38 -38 -3.8 0 0 -4.22
Total 11 415 2048 307 1741 4.2 16 57 158.27
Opponents 11 396 2299 305 1994 5.0 17 73 181.27

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
1 Self, Trae 11 145.65 192-318-4 60.38% 2577 19 85 234.27
18 Weeks, Preston 4 188.44 11-18-0 61.11% 155 3 44 38.75
10 Maurer, Brian 7 123.67 12-23-1 52.17% 141 2 35 20.14
12 Short, Blake 1 420.40 2-2-0 100.00% 37 1 20 37.00

Total 11 147.91 217-361-5 60.11% 2910 25 85 264.55
Opponents 11 135.42 186-338-11 55.03% 2554 24 76 232.18

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
2 Gipson, Xavier 11 65 1163 17.89 7 67 105.73
19 Wedman, Moe 11 23 372 16.17 5 85 33.82
23 Simmons, Darryle 11 23 249 10.83 1 39 22.64
7 Reed, Miles 11 20 193 9.65 2 28 17.55
25 Wimbley, Jerrell 10 12 168 14.00 1 37 16.80
11 Miller, Jeremiah 11 20 162 8.10 2 20 14.73
15 Rikel, Lawton 9 12 147 12.25 3 44 16.33
82 Aune, Chad 11 11 118 10.73 0 26 10.73
87 Williams, Keshon 10 6 67 11.17 0 22 6.70
86 Spence, Carson 10 6 59 9.83 1 17 5.90
85 Lemmons, Davin 1 2 51 25.50 0 31 51.00
14 Brady, Cameron 8 6 50 8.33 0 13 6.25
17 Harris, Kylon 4 2 43 21.50 0 38 10.75
85 Edwards, Griffin 3 2 30 15.00 2 17 10.00
9 Thompson, Josh 2 4 19 4.75 1 7 9.50
83 Love, Ty 9 1 8 8.00 0 8 0.89
11 Davis, Jeremiah 10 1 7 7.00 0 7 0.70
24 Turner, Jaquarion 5 1 4 4.00 0 4 0.80

Total 11 217 2910 13.41 25 85 264.55
Opponents 11 186 2554 13.73 24 76 232.18

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
2 Gipson, Xavier 12 300 25.00 2 85
20 Lemons, Lenard 1 61 61.00 0 61
17 Harris, Kylon 1 60 60.00 0 60
81 Nickell, Seth 1 52 52.00 1 52
54 Murray, Amad 1 24 24.00 0 0
27 Evans, Ja'Terious 1 16 16.00 0 0

Total 17 513 30.18 3 85
Opponents 10 120 12.00 1 67

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
8 Lloyd, Tkai 2 56 28.00 0 35
27 Evans, Ja'Terious 2 21 10.50 0 17
4 Harmon, Bruce 2 13 6.50 0 13
12 Olatunji, Triumphant 2 4 2.00 0 4
21 Demmings, Charles 1 34 34.00 0 34
0 Heard, Myles 1 0 0.00 0 0
98 Hill, Chance 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 11 128 11.64 0 35
Opponents 5 34 6.80 0 22

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
20 Lemons, Lenard 15 242 16.13 0 33
29 White, Korbyn 5 84 16.80 0 25
82 Aune, Chad 2 34 17.00 0 19
87 Williams, Keshon 1 14 14.00 0 14
25 Wimbley, Jerrell 2 14 7.00 0 10
2 Gipson, Xavier 3 -24 -8.00 0 36

Total 28 364 13.00 0 36
Opponents 36 652 18.11 0 45

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
3 Thompson, BJ 1 20 20.00 1 20
18 Smith, Marje 0 0 0 1 0

Total 1 20 20.00 2 20
Opponents 2 30 15.00 2 30
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
41 Campos, Chris — 18 43-44 — — — — — 97
2 Gipson, Xavier 9 — — — — — — — 54
1 Self, Trae 6 — — — — 1-1 — — 36
25 Wimbley, Jerrell 6 — — — — — — — 36
19 Wedman, Moe 5 — — — 1 — — — 32
7 Reed, Miles 4 — — — — — — — 24
15 Rikel, Lawton 4 — — — — — — — 24
85 Edwards, Griffin 2 — — — — — — — 12
11 Miller, Jeremiah 2 — — — — — — — 12
18 Smith, Marje 1 — — — — — — 1 8
19 McElyea, Dalton 1 — — — — — — — 6
43 McGrue, Robert 1 — — — — — — — 6
81 Nickell, Seth 1 — — — — — — — 6
23 Simmons, Darryle 1 — — — — — — — 6
86 Spence, Carson 1 — — — — — — — 6
3 Thompson, BJ 1 — — — — — — — 6
9 Thompson, Josh 1 — — — — — — — 6

Total 46 18 43-44 — 1 1-1 — 1 377
Opponents 44 12 40-42 — — 0-2 — — 340

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
41 Campos, Chris 18-24 75.00% 0-0 4-5 8-8 5-8 1-3 51 1

Total 18-24 75.00% 0-0 4-5 8-8 5-8 1-3 51 1
Opponents 12-21 57.14% 1-6 5-8 2-2 4-5 0-0 49 2

FG Sequence Stephen F. Austin Opponents
Jacksonville St. 51,(36) 21
Alcorn State (47) (22),(23)
Louisiana Tech (32) (18)
Warner (43),(41) 49,44
Sam Houston (31),(30),(35) (21),33
ACU (22),(51) 35,(24),54
Tarleton 46,(22),(29) (29)
Southern Utah (37),44,(31) (23),(49),26
Utah Tech (45),(37),(26) (44),(42)
Central Arkansas 54,49 (19),(30)
Abilene Christian 21,(46) 42,46

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
1 Self, Trae 11 397 165 2577 2742 249.27
7 Reed, Miles 11 163 675 0 675 61.36
25 Wimbley, Jerrell 10 106 604 0 604 60.40
10 Maurer, Brian 7 36 48 141 189 27.00
18 Weeks, Preston 4 25 -8 155 147 36.75
24 Turner, Jaquarion 5 18 95 0 95 19.00
2 Gipson, Xavier 11 9 71 0 71 6.45
97 Thomas, Ky 10 1 40 0 40 4.00
12 Short, Blake 1 2 0 37 37 37.00
37 Quick, Max 10 2 23 0 23 2.30
19 McElyea, Dalton 1 1 18 0 18 18.00
34 Young, Ja'Bray 10 2 17 0 17 1.70
15 Rikel, Lawton 9 3 16 0 16 1.78
43 McGrue, Robert 1 1 15 0 15 15.00

Team 9 10 -38 0 -38 -4.22
Total 11 776 1741 2910 4651 422.82
Opponents 11 734 1994 2554 4548 413.45

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
37 Quick, Max 40 1680 42.00 57 1 14 10 9 2
1 Self, Trae 3 124 41.33 48 1 0 2 0 0

Team 2 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 45 1804 40.09 57 2 14 12 9 2
Opponents 52 1931 37.13 73 3 13 10 9 3

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
41 Campos, Chris 13 743 57.2 5 1
81 Brown, Dylan 61 3474 57.0 18 5

Total 74 4217 57.0 23 6
Opponents 63 3478 55.2 25 0
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
2 Gipson, Xavier 11 71 1163 300 -24 0 1510 137.27

7 Reed, Miles 11 675 193 0 0 0 868 78.91

25 Wimbley, Jerrell 10 604 168 0 14 0 786 78.60

19 Wedman, Moe 11 0 372 0 0 0 372 33.82

20 Lemons, Lenard 10 0 0 61 242 0 303 30.30

23 Simmons, Darryle 11 0 249 0 0 0 249 22.64

1 Self, Trae 11 165 0 0 0 0 165 15.00

15 Rikel, Lawton 9 16 147 0 0 0 163 18.11

11 Miller, Jeremiah 11 0 162 0 0 0 162 14.73

82 Aune, Chad 11 0 118 0 34 0 152 13.82

17 Harris, Kylon 4 0 43 60 0 0 103 25.75

24 Turner, Jaquarion 5 95 4 0 0 0 99 19.80

29 White, Korbyn 10 0 0 0 84 0 84 8.40

87 Williams, Keshon 10 0 67 0 14 0 81 8.10

86 Spence, Carson 10 0 59 0 0 0 59 5.90

8 Lloyd, Tkai 8 0 0 0 0 56 56 7.00

81 Nickell, Seth 1 0 0 52 0 0 52 52.00

85 Lemmons, Davin 1 0 51 0 0 0 51 51.00

14 Brady, Cameron 8 0 50 0 0 0 50 6.25

10 Maurer, Brian 7 48 0 0 0 0 48 6.86

97 Thomas, Ky 10 40 0 0 0 0 40 4.00

27 Evans, Ja'Terious 11 0 0 16 0 21 37 3.36

21 Demmings, Charles 11 0 0 0 0 34 34 3.09

85 Edwards, Griffin 3 0 30 0 0 0 30 10.00

54 Murray, Amad 11 0 0 24 0 0 24 2.18

37 Quick, Max 10 23 0 0 0 0 23 2.30

9 Thompson, Josh 2 0 19 0 0 0 19 9.50

19 McElyea, Dalton 1 18 0 0 0 0 18 18.00

34 Young, Ja'Bray 10 17 0 0 0 0 17 1.70

43 McGrue, Robert 1 15 0 0 0 0 15 15.00

4 Harmon, Bruce 11 0 0 0 0 13 13 1.18

83 Love, Ty 9 0 8 0 0 0 8 0.89

11 Davis, Jeremiah 10 0 7 0 0 0 7 0.70

12 Olatunji, Triumphant 11 0 0 0 0 4 4 0.36

18 Weeks, Preston 4 -8 0 0 0 0 -8 -2.00

Team 9 -38 0 0 0 0 -38 -4.22

Total 11 1741 2910 513 364 128 5656 514.18
Opponents 11 1994 2554 120 652 34 5354 486.73
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
0 Heard, Myles 11 45 38 83.0 1.0-1 — 1-0 2 — — — — —
28 Brown, Jermaine 11 26 29 55.0 5.0-13 — — — 5 — — — —
32 Williams, DaRyan 10 19 23 42.0 4.5-9 0.5-2 — 2 4 — — — —
27 Evans, Ja'Terious 11 26 14 40.0 3.5-13 1.5-10 2-21 3 3 — — 1 —
99 Bobino III, Edward 11 16 23 39.0 9.0-25 2.0-11 — 1 1 3-0 — 2 —
12 Olatunji, Triumphant 11 20 17 37.0 2.0-19 1.0-17 2-4 — 1 — 3 — —
54 Murray, Amad 11 12 22 34.0 8.0-29 3.5-19 — 1 4 — 1 1 —
5 Walker, Jeremiah 11 19 15 34.0 1.0-3 — — 9 — — — — —
8 Lloyd, Tkai 8 21 12 33.0 3.0-23 1.0-6 2-56 3 — — 3 — —
11 Davis, Jeremiah 10 14 17 31.0 — — — — — — — — —
97 Thomas, Ky 10 9 21 30.0 5.0-20 1.5-13 — — 3 — — 1 —
4 Harmon, Bruce 11 15 10 25.0 1.0-10 — 2-13 7 — — — — —
3 Thompson, BJ 11 13 12 25.0 6.5-45 5.0-41 — — 7 1-20 3 — —
18 Smith, Marje 11 12 8 20.0 6.5-42 5.0-41 — — 1 1-0 1 — 1
42 Wair, Terrance 9 5 11 16.0 3.0-8 — — — — — 1 — —
31 Hunter, Jalon 10 7 8 15.0 — — — — — — — — —
6 Randle, Brevin 4 7 7 14.0 0.5-1 — — — — — — — —
10 Thompson, Kamaury 7 5 9 14.0 — — — — — — — — —
22 Nwachukwu, Zach 11 9 4 13.0 — — — 1 — — — — —
30 Garrett, Justin 10 5 6 11.0 — — — — — — — — —
95 Lane, Brandon 7 2 9 11.0 2.5-7 1.0-5 — — — — — — —
91 Williams, Carl 10 4 7 11.0 1.0-1 — — — — — — — —
21 Demmings, Charles 11 8 2 10.0 — — 1-34 3 — — — — —
50 Thomas, Jordon 10 4 6 10.0 — — — — — — — — —
38 Dixon, Dylan 8 4 5 9.0 — — — — — — — — —
12 Olatunji, Triumphant 4 4 5 9.0 — — — — — — — — —
36 Southard, Jaydon 9 5 3 8.0 — — — — — — — — —
93 Williams II, Rason 10 6 2 8.0 1.0-1 — — — — — — — —
90 Mcgee, Dealo 5 2 5 7.0 — — — — — — — — —
35 Richards, Christian 10 1 5 6.0 — — — — — — — — —
34 Young, Ja'Bray 10 3 2 5.0 — — — — — — — — —
98 Hill, Chance 6 4 — 4.0 1.0-3 — 1-0 — — — — — —
20 Lemons, Lenard 10 2 2 4.0 — — — 1 — 1-0 — — —

Rumsey, Jake 2 3 1 4.0 — — — — — — — — —
45 Garrison, Eman 5 1 2 3.0 — — — 1 — — — — —
83 Love, Ty 9 2 1 3.0 — — — — — — — 1 —
92 Vatne, Colton 1 1 2 3.0 1.0-7 1.0-7 — — — — — — —
26 Davis, Oshea 4 2 — 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
40 Ebinama, Uzo 1 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —

Robinson, Hollis 2 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
TM Team 9 2 — 2.0 — — — — — 2-0 1 — —
33 Gulley, Zac 2 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
39 Hallmon, Nick 2 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
10 Maurer, Brian 7 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
43 McGrue, Robert 1 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
44 Moody, Donnie 1 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
7 Reed, Miles 11 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
14 Reeves, Tony 1 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
15 Rikel, Lawton 9 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
46 Ruiz, Chase 11 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
96 Scarlett, BJ 1 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
13 Sears, Aaron 2 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
52 Smith, Cameron 1 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
2A Turner, Jaq 1 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
87 Williams, Keshon 10 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
25 Wimbley, Jerrell 10 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
94 Babalola, Dave 2 — — — — — — — 1 — — — —
41 Campos, Chris 11 — — — — — — — — — — — —
2 Gipson, Xavier 11 — — — — — — — — — — — —
11 Miller, Jeremiah 11 — — — — — — — 1 — — — —
1 Self, Trae 11 — — — — — — — — — — — —



23 Simmons, Darryle 11 — — — — — — — — — — — —
19 Wedman, Moe 11 — — — — — — — — — — — —

Total 11 374 375 749.0 66.0-280 23.0-172 11-128 34 31 8-20 13 6 1
Opponents 11 403 384 787.0 75.0-240 20.0-96 5-34 40 39 11-30 9 4 —


